• Must achieve and maintain at least four thousand dollars ($4,000) per month in Gross 
Sales by the end of the second (2nd) full month of operations. 

• Must achieve at least sixty thousand dollars ($60,000) in Gross Sales by your twelfth 
(12th) month of operations. 

• Must achieve at least one hundred and twenty thousand dollars ($120,000) in Gross  
Sales by your twenty-fourth (24th) month of operations, and 

• Must achieve at least one hundred seventy thousand dollars ($170,000) in Gross Sales 
by your thirty-sixth (36th) month of operations, and for every full calendar year 
thereafter. 

Meeting the Minimum Performance Standards does not guarantee that you are sufficiently 
penetrating the market in the Protected Area or that your DivaDance franchised business will be

[...]

Austin, TX 78722 

Principal Amount: $16,000 Interest Rate: 8.5% Date of Note: 

Promise to Pay.  . (“Borrower”) promises to pay to DivaDance 
Company (“Lender”), or order, in lawful money of the United States of America, the principal 
amount of Sixteen Thousand Dollars ($16,000) together with interest at the rate of 8.5% per 
annum on the unpaid principal balance from until maturity. 

Payment. Borrower will pay this loan on or before  . Interest on this Note is 
computed on a 365/365 simple interest basis; that is, by applying the ratio of the annual interest rate